antor(s) that the below described movable property Hypothecated/charged to the Secured 
Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of State 
Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold on As is Where is", As is What is" and 
Whatever there is" basis on 07.11.2025, for recovery of Rs 52,68,241.00 (Rupees Fifty two 
lacs sixty eight thousand two hundred forty one only) as on 30.09.2025 and further also 
liable to pay future interest w.e.f 01.102025 as agreed rate and other expenses and charges 
applicable due to the secured creditor from Manjeet Kour Wio Gurbaksh Singh R/O Maharaj-
pur Khanna chak Near Govt Primary School Tehsil- Marheen, Distt- Katuha J&K- 184148. The 
reserve price will be Rs 19,87,000.00(Rupees Nineteen lacs Eighty-Seven thousand only) 
and the earnest money deposit will be Rs 1.98,700.00(Rupees One Lac Ninety-eight Thou-
sand Seven Hundred only)  to be deposited on or before 06.11.2025.  

Details of the movable secured asset: 

Hypothecation of Vehicle Registration NO JK-08N-9881 Created out of Bank's Finance,